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Conversations on a Homecoming
by Tom Murphy

Conversations On A Homecoming is one of the best plays of the last half-century written by Tom Murphy. Set in a
Galway pub, newly modernised by its returned Yankee owner, it explores the Americanisation of Ireland in the
post-Kennedy era. Over a long drinking session a group of friends gather together after an absence of ten years.
Faced with the changes the years have wrought, the four male and three female characters begin a long process of
self-discovery.

Directed by Padraic Mclintyre, Livin’ Dred have undertaken this production in association with NOMAD, a group of
eight north-midland theatres whose directors have come together to produce and promote top quality theatre and
performances in the region.

DATES FOR CONVERSATIONS ON A HOMECOMING: LIVIN' DRED
THEATRE EOMPAN; .

Ramor Theatre, Virginia. Booking on (049) 8547074. Time: 8:30pm

Preview: Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd October

Opening: Wednesday 24th October

Performance: Thursday 25th, Friday 26th & Saturday 27th October

Garage Theatre, Monaghan. Booking on (047) 81597
Tuesday 30th & Wednesday 31st October. Time: 8:00pm

An Tain Theatre, Dundalk. Booking on (042) 9392919
Friday 2nd & Saturday 3rd November. Time: 8:00pm

Droichead Arts Centre, Drogheda. Booking on (041) 9875140
Tuesday 6th & Wednesday 7th November. Time: 8:00pm

Backstage Theatre, Longford. Booking on (043) 47888
Friday 9th & Saturday 10th November. Time: 8:30pm

Roscommon Arts Centre. Booking on (090) 6625824
Tuesday 13th & Wednesday 14th November. Time: 8:00pm

Mullingar Arts Centre. Booking on (044) 9347777
Friday 16th & Saturday 17th November. Time: 8:00pm

Ramor Theatre, Virginia. Booking on (049) 8547074
Tuesday 20th & Wednesday 21st November. Time: 8.30pm

Artswell @ lontas, Castleblayney. Booking on (042) 9753400
Friday 23rd & Saturday 24th November. Time: 8.30pm

info@abbeyset.com | 049 4331932



